
2025 IMPORTANT SOFTBALL DATES:

First day of regular season practice

Monday,                   
February 3, 2025

Scrimmages & alumni games may only occur after 5 

full days of practice. Alumni game should be 

approved by your administration. 

First day competition may begin

Saturday,                 
February 8, 2025

This includes scrimmages & alumni games. 

Scrimmages & alumni games must be 
played BEFORE all official contests.

Deadline for MaxPreps 
Rosters, Schedule & 

Photos                   
Tuesday, April 1, 2025
*Game limits— Team/Individual

Varsity 26, JV 23, C 18

Class A/2A,3A,4A,5A 
seeding input, district 

results due by

8am                             
Sunday, May 4, 2025

Class A/2A,3A,4A,5A

 Brackets released

Sunday, May 4, 2025

Class A/2A & 3A 

First Round and Qtr. Finals

  Wednesday, May 7, 2025 
hosted by the top seed in each quarter 

bracket. 

Class 4A-5A State First Round 
and Qtr. Finals

Friday & Saturday, 

May 9th and 10th 
hosted by the top seed in each quarter 

bracket. 

Class A/2A & 3A 

State Championships

 

Wed., May 14th 
thru

Fri., May 16th

(remaining 8 teams)

Class 4A-5A                     

 State  Championships 

Thursday, May 15th

thru                            
Saturday, May 17th

(remaining 8 teams)

 



SOFTBALL CONTACT INFORMATION

NMAA/NMOA Staff Contacts:

• Annette Castillo, NMAA Softball Director
• 505-205-0776 annette@nmact.org  

• Zac Stevenson, Dir. Of Officiating Svcs
• 505-595-4274 zac@nmact.org 

• Carl Vigil, Comm. Of Officials
• 505.923.3286 carl@nmact.org 

• Dusty Young, NMAA Executive Director
• 505-977-5384 dusty@nmact.org 

NMOA Softball Regional Assignors:
• Northwest:  Leonard Longhorn

• 505-258-5147 lwlonghorn21@gmail.com

• Northeast: Richard Salazar
• 505-490-3560 salazar.richard4@gmail.com 

• Central: Mike Garcia
• 505-450-5363 mia8836@aol.com 

• Southwest: Gary Galindo
• 575-635-5938 rgarygalindo@netscape.net 

• Southeast: Larry Grant
• 575-626-1246 grant1948@yahoo.com 
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